TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMDS Corporation		06/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael D. Ries
Street Address:	115 St. Thomas Way
City:	Tiburon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	84920
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85573145	SKYLIGN
Serial Number:	85582791	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6572

Email: enielsen@swlaw.com

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Eric Nielsen **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren Street Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66744.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Nielsen
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0277 900292709

ASSIGNMENT

COORSTEK MEDICAL LLC d/b/a IMDS®, together with its subsidiaries and their predecessor entities, including but not limited to, MEDICINELODGE, INC., IMDS CORPORATION, and IMDS LLC, having a place of business at 560 West Golf Course Rd., Providence, Utah 84332 (the "Assignor"), holds certain limited rights, title, and interest in one or more of the inventions and trademarks listed in the following table:

Docket No.	Application No.*	Title	Country/Filing date*
		SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR	US
MDR-10	13/188699	PROSTHETIC KNEE	7/22/2011
		SYSTEMS AND METHODS	Europe
MDR-10 EP1	11738916.3	FOR PROSTHETIC KNEE	7/22/2011
····		MOBILE BEARING	
		PROSTHETIC KNEE WITH	
		VARUS/VALGUS	US
MDR-10 PROV	61/367292	CONSTRAINT	7/23/2010
110 600 1110		SYSTEMS AND METHODS	US PCT
MDR-10PCT	PCT/US2011/045019	FOR PROSTHETIC KNEE	7/22/2011
		PROSTHETIC KNEE WITH	US
MDR-11 PROV	61/373393	CAPTIVE TIBIAL INSERT	8/13/2010
		PATELLAR PROSTHESES	US
MDR-12	13/367192	AND INSTRUMENTATION	2/6/2012
		PATELLAR PROSTHESES	Australia
MDR-12 AU0	2012218086	AND INSTRUMENTATION	2/6/2012
		PATELLAR PROSTHESES	Canada
MDR-12 CA0	2824616	AND INSTRUMENTATION	2/6/2012
		PATELLAR PROSTHESES	Europe
MDR-12 EP0	12704591.2	AND INSTRUMENTATION	2/6/2012
		ANATOMIC PATELLAR	US
MDR-12 PROV	61/442661	PROSTHESIS	2/14/2011
		PATELLAR PROSTHESES	US PCT
MDR-12PCT	PCT/US2012/024026	AND INSTRUMENTATION	2/6/2012
		PATELLAR PROSTHESES	US
MDR-13	13/367278	AND INSTURMENTATION	2/6/2012
		INSTRUMENTS AND	
		METHODS FOR MULTI-	
		PLANAR PATELLAR	US
MDR-13 PROV	61/479173	PROSTHESES	4/26/2011
		INSTRUMENTS AND	
		METHODS FOR MULTI-	
		PLANAR PATELLAR	US
MDR-14 PROV	61/512296	PROSTHESES	7/27/2011
		PATIENT SPECIFIC	
		IMPLANTS AND	
		INSTRUMENTATION FOR	US
MDR-15	13/761629	PATELLAR PROSTHESES	2/7/2013
		PATIENT SPECIFIC	
		IMPLANTS AND	
		INSTRUMENTATION FOR	US
MDR-15 PROV	61/596104	PATELLAR PROSTHESES	2/7/2012
		SYSTEMS AND METHODS	US
MDR-4	12/606,326	FOR MOBILE BEARING	10/27/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0278

		PROSTHETIC KNEE	
		MOBILE BEARING	US PCT
MDR-4 PCT	PCT/US2010/036289	PROSTHETIC KNEE	5/27/2010
		MOBILE BEARING	US
MDR-4 PROV	61/233,081	PROSTHETIC KNEE	8/11/2009
		CRUCIATE RETAINING	
		MOBLE BEARING	US
MDR-5 PROV	61/255,566	PROSTHETIC KNEE	10/28/2009
		IMPLANTABLE MOBILE	US
MDR-5A	12/914799	BEARING PROSTHETICS	10/28/2010
		IMPLANTABLE MOBLE	US PCT
MDR-5PCT	PCT/US2010/054534	BEARING PROSTHETICS	10/28/2010
		ARTICULATING TRIAL	
		SYSTEMS FOR PROSTHETIC	US
MDR-6	12/949073	IMPLANTS	11/18/2010
L. LLEVILL W		ARTICULATING TRIAL FOR	US
MDR-6 PROV	61/262,780	PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS	11/19/2009
MERCOTICO V	01)202,700	ARTICULATING AND	11/13/2503
		POSITION ADJUSTABLE	
		TRIAL SYSTEMS FOR	US PCT
MDR-6PCT	PCT/US2010/057231	PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS	11/18/2010
MDR-of C1	101/082010/03/231	INSTRUMENTATION FOR	11/10/2010
		MOBILE BEARING	US
MDR-7	12/951832	PROSTHETICS	11/22/2010
WDIC-7	12/731032	INSERTION AND REMOVAL	11/22/2010
		TOOLS FOR PROSTHETIC	US
MDR-7 PROV	61/264,048	IMPLANTS	11/24/2009
WDR-71RO	017204,040	INSTRUMENTATION FOR	11/24/2009
		MOBILE BEARING	US PCT
MDR-7PCT	PCT/US2010/057642	PROSTHETICS	11/22/2010
MDR-71 CI	101/032010/03/042	POSITION ADJUSTABLE	11/22/2010
		TRIAL SYSTEMS FOR	US
MDR-8	12/949103	PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS	11/18/2010
MDK-0	12/949103	ARTICULATING TRIAL FOR	US
MDR-8 PROV	61/301,877	PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS	2/5/2010
141DIC-0 1 KO 4	01/301,077	POSITION ADJUSTABLE	21 J1 20 10
		TRIAL SYSTEMS FOR	US
MDR-9	12/949153	PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS	11/18/2010
IVIDIN-7	12/747133	POSITION ADJUSTABLE	11/10/2010
		TRIAL SYSTEMS FOR	US
MDR-9 PROV	61/360,733	PROSTHETIC IMPLANTS	7/1/2010
MDR-9 FROV	01/300,733	TOSTILLIO IMPLANTS	US
MDR-TM1	85/573145	SKYLIGN (MARK)	3/19/2012
IAIDIK-TIAII	03/3/3143	SIX I LIOIY (IVIANIX)	US
MDR-TM2	85/582791	SKYLIGN (LOGO)	3/28/2012
MIDK-TMZ	03/304/91	DR I LIGIN (LUGU)	3/Z0/ZU1Z

^{*}Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to insert the patent application (or serial number) and filing date when known if it is not known at the time of execution of this Assignment.

Michael D. Ries, located at 115 St. Thomas Way, Tiburon, California, 84920 (the "Assignee"), desires to secure all rights, title and interest in said inventions held by Assignor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0279

For good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee on or before May 16, 2014, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2014, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

all right, title and interest held by Assignor in said inventions and trademarks (together with all goodwill pertaining thereto), the documents and intellectual property created or produced in association with design history file numbers 1110 and 1142 (including the designed concepts, design history file, CAD models, and product development documentation for said inventions), and in the above-identified United States patent applications and in all provisionals, non-provisional, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents grated thereon, in all corresponding applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), and in all corresponding applications filed in any countries, territories, or jurisdictions worldwide, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and in any countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide; and

the right to file PCT or foreign patent applications on said inventions in his own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in all countries, territories, and jurisdictions worldwide as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents and trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said inventions and all trademarks to the Assignee, together, as the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to said inventions and trademarks, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests such Patent Office officials affiliated with the International Bureau of WIPO and duly authorized under the PCT to prosecute any PCT application on said inventions and trademarks for the benefit of the Assignee as the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to said inventions and trademarks, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor, its affiliates and legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0280

DATED JUNE 19, 2014.

Peter K. Johnson, Vice President of Legal

Decl	aration	of '	Witness	3
DCU	arauvii	VI.	AA 1111693	3

I, Kattleen Hansen, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Peter K. Johnson duly sign and execute the foregoing Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Address: Im DS.
Stowest Golf Course Rd
Providence, ut 84332